2009-2010 Michigan Teacher of the Year Award Program

Regions and Coordinators

Region I:
All schools in the Upper Peninsula

Ms. Betty Burke-Coduti

Marquette-Alger RESA

321 E. Ohio Street

Marquette, MI  49855

906.226.5132 (p)

906.226.5141 (f)

bcoduti@maresa.k12.mi.us
Region II:
Clinton County RESA, Eaton ISD, Ingham ISD, Ionia County ISD,  Kent ISD, Livingston ESA, Montcalm ISD, Washtenaw ISD

Ms. Gerri Allen

Washtenaw County ISD

1819 South Wagner Road

P.O. Box 1406

Ann Arbor, MI  48106-1406

734.994.8100 x 1321 (p)

734.994.2203 (f)

gallen@wash.k12.mi.us
Region III:
Barry ISD, Branch ISD, Calhoun ISD, Hillsdale ISD, Jackson County ISD, Kalamazoo RESA, Lenawee ISD, Monroe County ISD, St. Joseph ISD, Wayne RESA

Mr. Robert Henthorne
Superintendent

Hillsdale ISD

310 Bacon Street

Hillsdale, MI  49242-1546

517.437.0990 (p)

517.439.4388 (f)

rhenthorne@hillsdale-isd.org 
Region IV:
Allegan County ISD, Berrien ISD, Charlevoix-Emmet ISD,

Lewis Cass ISD, Manistee ISD, Mason-Lake ISD, Mecosta-Osceola ISD, Muskegon Area ISD, Newaygo ISD, Oceana ISD, Ottawa Area ISD, Traverse Bay Area ISD, VanBuren ISD, Wexford-Missaukee ISD

Ms. Dianne Litzenburger
Director of Communication Services

Charlevoix-Emmet ISD

08568 Mercer

Charlevoix, MI  49720

231.547.9947 (p)

231.547.5621 (f)

litzd@charemisd.org
Region V:
Huron ISD, Macomb ISD, Oakland Schools, Sanilac ISD, St. Clair ISD, Tuscola ISD

Mrs. Danelle Gittus, APR

Oakland Schools

2111 Pontiac Lake Road

Waterford, MI  48328-2736

248.209.2181 (p)

248.209.2574 (f)

danelle.gittus@oakland.k12.mi.us
Region VI:
Alpena-Montmorency-Alcona ESD, Bay-Arenac ISD, 

Cheboygan-Otsego-Presque Isle ISD, Clare-Gladwin RESD, COOR ISD, Genesee ISD, Gratiot-Isabella RESD, Iosco RESA, Lapeer ISD, Midland County ESA, Saginaw ISD, Shiawassee RESD

Ms. Bethany Rayl, Principal
Clio Area Schools

430 N. Mill Street

Clio, MI 48420

810.591.0500 (p)

brayl@admin.clio.k12.mi.us
Region VII:
All Detroit Public Schools

Ms. Nekeya Irby
Detroit Public Schools

Harris Center

3700 Pulford

Detroit, MI  48207

313.866.3770 (p)

313.866.3787 (f)

nekeya.irby@detroitk12.org
